
 

Republic of the Philippines 

PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Provincial Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City 

Email add: bidsandawards22@gmail.com 

 

February 26, 2024 

INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is inviting 

interested parties/ bidders to bid for the following contract:  

Contract ID: PR#300(18)24-01-040(O)  

Contract Name: Procurement of Office Equipment Supplies and Consumables (High End Desktop 

Computer, & etc.) 

Location/Purpose: To be use for different Division Office of the Provincial Engineering Office, Province of 

Zamboanga del Norte. 

Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC): 

P668,550.00 

 (inclusive of all applicable taxes) 

 
 Bidders/ contractors must have an expertise in undertaking a similar project, completed at least two similar contracts 

which the equivalent amount is at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding within the last three years. 

 Bidders are inform that the delivery term is 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. 
 Bidders/ Contractors shall submit their one (1) copy sealed envelope containing their technical and financial 

documents  
 Documents submitted must be in accordance with the checklist provided and must have a corresponding label or 

name plates.  

 The eligibility check/ screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non- discretionary "pass/ 
fail" criteria.  

 Post qualification of the Lowest/ Single bids shall be conducted. 

 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of 
Bids, Post Qualification and Award of the Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provision of RA 9184 and its 

Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 
 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino Citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent 

(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of 
a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 

5183. 

 
The schedules of activities are listed as follows: 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Advertisement / Posting February 27, 2024 – March 04, 2024 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents February 27, 2024 – March 05, 2024 @ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids March 05, 2024 @ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation March 05, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

   

 Payment for bidding documents is a non- refundable amount of One Thousand Pesos Only (Php1,000.00) payable 

to the Office of the Provincial Treasurer, Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City. 
 

 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, Provincial 
Capitol Building during office hours @ 8:00AM - 5:00PM. 

 

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address stated above. 
 

 The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 
2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

 Bidding Documents will be electronically uploaded to the Philgeps website of the Provincial Office of 
Zamboanga del Norte at bidsandawards22@gmail.com. 

 
 

                    ATTY. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR.  
                                                                                           BAC Chairman  

 

 
 

 
 

 

mailto:bidsandawards22@gmail.com


 

Annex A: 
 

Procurement of Office Equipment Supplies and Consumables (High End Desktop Computer, & etc.) 

 
PR#300(18)24-01-040(O) 
ABC: P668,550.00 

 
1. 1 unit HIGH END DESKTOP COMPUTER 

Specification: 

PROCESSOR: 
12 core, 24 Threads, 4.8 GHz, 70MB cache 

MOTHERBOARD: 

 Micro ATX Motherboard, Motherboard 6Gbps 
 PCIe 4.0 DDR4, Wifi 6E 

CPU COOLOER: 
 CPU Air Cooler 240W TPD Giant 

 Heatsink with 5 copper heat pipes 

RAM: 
 64 Gb (2 x 32GB) DDR4 3600 CL 18-22-22-42 1.35V 

 Dual Channel 

STORAGE: 
 1 TB MX500 3D NAND SATA 2.5 Inch Internal SSD, up to 

 560MB/s 
GRAPHICS CARD: 

 12GB GDRR6X 320-Bit HDMI/DP 

 NVLink Torx Fan 3 Ampere Architecture OC 
PC CASE: 

 White Mesh Micro ATX with Tempered 

 Glass Door 
POWER SUPPLY: 

 1000 Watts ATX 12V & EPS 12V Full Modular 135mm 
 FDB Fan Power on Self Tester 

MONITOR: 

 27 Inch Curved QHD 2560 x 1440 144hz VA with 3 HDMI 
COOLING FANS: 

 3 in 1 Customisable Addressable  

 RGB Lighting 
KEYBOARD AND MOUSE 

 V-Track Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Combo Kit 
2. 1 unit BOOKLET/LAPTOP COMPUTER 

Specification: 

Processor: 8-10 core CPU/10-12 core GPU 
 RAM: 16GB Unified Memory 

 Storage: 1 TB Solid Stats Drive 

 Front Camera: 1080p HD 
 Input Ports: Two (2) Thunderbolts 

         Four (4) USB Ports 
 Display: 15” Display 

 Mouse: Wireless 

3. 3 units TABLET COMPUTER 
Specification: 

 Display: 10.9-12 inch 
 Storage: 256 Solid Stats Drive  

 RAM: 8 GB Unified Memory 

 WIFI: WiFiG, dual-band with hot spot 
 GNCC: GPS, GLONAS 

 Generation: 5
th

  

4. 2 units MULTI-PURPOSE LASER TAPE MEASUREMENT (level pro 

Measuring Equipment) 
5. 3 pcs 008-black 
6. 3 pcs 008-Yellow 

7. 3 pcs 008-Magenta 

8. 3 pcs 008-Cyan 
9. 4 box Long Bond Paper (70GSM) 

10. 3 box Short Bond Paper (70GSM) 

 ***Nothing Follows*** 
 


